Results of the event: NCPA Staffordshire Spring Show

Result Back Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler Exhibitor
number

Class 1 P(UK) COMMANCHEE RIDDEN PIEBALD/SKEWBALD HORSE/PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
1&Ch 22 Don Caspian G Michaelides Grace Michaelides Grace Michaelides
2 40 Burghwallis Burlesque  Aspinall Danielle Aspinall Aspinall
3 5 Max Vi Laura Johnson Laura Johnson Laura Johnson
0 53 Rosscon Boy Thing Laura Buzzard L Buzzard Laura Buzzard
Class 2 P(UK) BRINETON RIDDEN SHOW PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
1&Ch 17 Brynoffa Sienna G Michaelides Bonnie Follows Grace Michaelides
2 & Res 44 Newoaksvale Vamos Mimi Jones C Jones Mimi Jones
0 0 Newoakvale VVamos C Jones M Jones Mimi Jones

Class 3 P(UK) TIMBERWOLF SHP OF THE YEAR CHAMPIONSHIP
Class 4 P(UK) DOMINO PART BRED RIDDEN CHAMPIONSHIP

1
2 & Res
3

27
44
38

Kinseah Democrat

Newoakesvale Vamos

Royale Prince

Natalia Schofield

Mimi Jones
Kris Osborne

Natalia Schofield
C Jones
Abby Corley

Class 5 P(UK) LLOYD SHOW CLASSIC INTERMEDIATE SRT CHAMPIONSHIP
Class 6 P(UK) ARDENNE INTERMEDIATE SHT CHAMPIONSHIP
Brambles Little Gamble Sophie Minor

1 45
Class 7 New Forest and Connemara
1&Ch 25
2 56
3 31
4 53
5 55

Skellorn Prairie Starlight Katy Seedhouse

Lickeen Disin
Golden Filigree
Rosscon Boy Thing
Skellorn Princess

E Miles

Irene Gawith
Laura Buzzard
Clayton

Sophie Minor

Kerry Wainwright
G Mccloud

Fiona Cork

L Buzzard
Sammy Colley

Natalia Schofield
Mimi Jones
Kris Osborne

Sophie Minor

Kerry Wainwright
Jacques

Fiona Cork

Laura Buzzard
Clayton

£0
£0
£0
£0

£0
£0
£0

£0
£0
£0

£0

£0
£0
£0
£0
£0

Prize
Amount



Class 12 Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland, Welsh A & Welsh B

Back
number

Horse/Pony

Sellernane Beauty Girl

Rosscon Boy Thing

Haighmoor Llewelyn

Glebedale Dexter
Starloch Red Robin

Hillhead Horace
Ruwenzori Gilbert
Townsend Glory
Trailtrow Giorsal

Anchor Godiva

Paddock Northern
Dancer

Brookhall Portia

Duntarvie Dragoon

Balfour Prince Regent

Dunsmore

Result
6 26
0 53
Class 8 Welsh C & D
1 & Res 63
2 50
3 32
Class 9 Fell, Highland and Dales
1 13
2 2
3 52
4 60
Class 10 Dartmoor, Exmoor, and Shetland
1 66
Class 11 Welsh A and Welsh B
1 57
2 18
1 & Ch (Reserve 33
Supreme Ridd)
2 62
3 4

Glenmorangie

Owner

Natalia Schofield
Buzzard

Roberts
lysha Pitman
Anna Macey

Heidi Saxon-bland
Catherine Taylor
Walmisley
Johnson

Edwards

Regan
G Michaelides

Fiona Cork

N Gawley

Rebecca Farley-
brown

Class 13 Connemara, Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest, Welsh C & Welsh D.

1 & Res

24

Skellorn Monarch

Kerry Wainwright

Rider/Handler

Natalia Schofield
D Radford

E Davies
lysha Pitman
Fiona Cork

Heidi Saxon-bland
Catherine Taylor
C Walmisley
Johnson

Edwards

C Regan

Bonnie Follows

Fiona Cork

Offen

Rebecca Farley-brown

Kerry Wainwright

Exhibitor

Natalia Schofield
Buzzard

Davies
lysha Pitman
Fiona Cork

Heidi Saxon-bland
Catherine Taylor
Walmisley
Johnson

Edwards

Regan

Grace Michaelides

Fiona Cork

Offen

Rebecca Farley-
brown

Kerry Wainwright

Prize
Amount

£0
£0

£0
£0
£0

£0
£0
£0
£0

£0

£0
£0

£0
£0
£0

£0



Back

Result Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler
number
2 8 Balmoral Muick Mrs Danielle Brian Williams
Thelwell
3 31 Golden Filigree Irene Gawith Fiona Cork
4 13 Hillhead Horace Heidi Saxon-bland Heidi Saxon-bland
5 35 Josiedene Diane Brereton Amy Baggaley
6 54 Auckside Miricle Buzzard Laura Buzzard
7 60 Trailtrow Giorsal Johnson Johnson
8 71 Browbread Squirrel Whittaker Whittaker
9 73 Shanna Dancer Garman-Ellis N Carman-Ellis

Class 14 N.C.P.A. REG. NON-M&M IN HAND
Class 15 N.C.P.A. REG. NON-M&M IN HAND

1&Ch 39 Loggs Master Armani G Berrisofrd G Berrisford
2 & Res 29 Wimbleball Allegra Kirstie Wright Kirstie Wright
0 39 loggs Master Armani Berrisford Berrissford

0 39 Loggs Master Armani  Berrisford Berrisford

Class 16 Colt, filly or gelding, 1, 2 & 3 years old not to exceed 153 cms at maturity

1 43 seren Kiah-Jade Arbel kiah Arbel

Class 17 Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old and over not exceeding 133cms

1 & Res 39 Loggs Master Armani  Berrisford

2 a1 Green Barrow Spring Arbel Arbel
Secret

0 17 Greenbarrow Spring ;o jade Arbel  Kiah Arbel
Secret

Class 18 Stallion, mare or gelding 4 years old or over, exceeding 133cms. and not exceeding 153 cms
1&Ch 47 Cuddington Yvesst K Phillips K Phillips

Exhibitor

Mrs Danielle
Thelwell

Fiona Cork

Heidi Saxon-bland
Amy Baggaley
Buzzard

Johnson
Whittaker
Garman-Ellis

G Berrisofrd
Kirstie Wright
Berrisford
Berrisford

Kiah-Jade Arbel

Berrisford

Arbel

Kiah-Jade Arbel

K Phillips

Prize
Amount

£0
£0

£0
£0
£0
£0

£0
£0
£0
£0



Back Prize

Result Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler Exhibitor
number Amount
Lauren
Class 19 Colt, filly or gelding, 1, 2 & 3 years old not to exceed 153 cms at maturity
1&Ch 48 Sandboro Secret K Phillips K Phillips K Phillips £0
Weapon
2 & Res 41 seren Kiah-Jade Arbel Kiah Arbel Kiah-Jade Arbel £0
Class 20 Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old and over not exceeding 138cms
1 41 gggfe”tba”ow PG iah-Jade Arbel  Kiah Arbel Kiah-Jade Arbel  £0
Class 21 Stallion, mare or gelding 4 years old or over, exceeding 138cms. and not exceeding 153 cms
Class 22 Hacks/ Riding Horse four years old and over, stallions and mares
1&Ch 29 Wimbleball Allegra Kirstie Wright Kirstie Wright Kirstie Wright £0
2 & Res 42 Rosabella Kiah-Jade Arbel Kiah Arbel Kiah-Jade Arbel £0
Class 23 Hacks/Riding Horse three years old and under, colts fillies and geldings
0 51 Auora Leese Hannah Leese Leese £0
Class 24 Hunter four years old and over, stallions and mares
Class 25 Hunter three years and under, colts, fillies and geldings
1&Ch 49 Maylough Empress Emily Bennett Emily Bennett K Phillips £0
Class 26 Colt, filly or gelding 3 years old and under, any height
1 & Res 49 Maylough Empress Bennett E Bennett Bennett £0
2 51 Aurora Leese H Leese Leese £0
Class 27 Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 4 years old or over, any height
1&Ch 38 Royale Prince Kris Osborne Kris Osborne Kris Osborne £0
0 41 Rosebella Kiah-Jade Arbel Kiah Arbel Kiah-Jade Arbel £0

Class 28 Yearling colt, filly or gelding registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland, Connemara,
Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest.



Back Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler Exhibitor Prize
number Amount

Class 29 Two and three year old colt, filly or gelding registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Dartmoor, Exmoor ,and
Shetland

Class 30 Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old or over registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Dartmoor, Exmoor, &
Shetland

Result

Annabelle Aston
Wright

Class 31 Two and three year old colt, filly or gelding registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Connemara, Dales, Fell,
Highland, New Forest

1 & Ch (Reserve Supeme

1 30 Cayberry Equinox Kirstie Wright Kirstie Wright £0

of Sh) 12 Castlehill Crystal Paul Steeples Paul Steeples Jane Steeples £0
2 3 Vatersay Of Whitefield Catherine Taylor  Catherine Taylor Catherine Taylor  £0
3 15 Macey Mae Of Millfield Alexandra Moore Miss Alex Moore Alexandra Moore  £0

Class 32 Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old or over registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Connemara, Dales, Fell,
Highland, New Forest

1 & Res 31 Golden Filigree Fiona Cork Mhairi Fordyce Fiona Cork £0
2 10 Foggy Gill Gemma Paul Steeples Paul Steeples Jane Steeples £0
3 13 Hillhead Horace Heidi Saxon-bland Heidi Saxon-bland Heidi Saxon-bland £0
Class 33 Pony, 3 years old and under to be shown in hand

1 & Res 34 Carrwood Water Lily  Karen E. Cheetham Karen E. Cheetham  Karen E. Cheetham £0
2 3 Vatersay Of Whitefield Catherine Taylor  Catherine Taylor Catherine Taylor  £0

Class 34 Pony, 4 years old and over to be shown in hand

Greenholme Georgy

1&Ch 16 Girl

Paul Steeples Paul Steeples Jane Steeples £0

Annabelle Aston
Wright

0 1 Hodni Rex Helen Leather Helen Leather Helen Leather £0

2 30 Cayberry Equinox Kirstie Wright Kirstie Wright £0



Back Prize

Result number Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler Exhibitor Amount
Class 35 Ponies not exceeding 138cms
Class 36 Ponies exceeding 138cms but not exceeding 153cm
0 1 Hodni Rex Helen Leather Helen Leather Helen Leather £0
Class 37 Yearling colt, filly or gelding registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies Welsh Section A, B,C & D
1 34 Carrwood Water Lily  Karen E. Cheetham Karen E. Cheetham  Karen E. Cheetham £0
Class 38 Two and three year old colt, filly or gelding registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies Welsh Section A & B.
1 46 EyarthTenesse Sue Williams Sue Williams Sue Williams £0
2 14 Lillyparc Only In Sally Anne Sally Anne Mulliner  Sally Anne Mulliner £0

Dreams Mulliner
Class 39 Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old or over registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Welsh Section A & B
Class 40 Two and three year old colt, filly or gelding registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies Welsh Section C & D
1 & Ch (Inhand Supreme

of Sh) 7 Lidgett Jc Kevin Hopkins Kevin Hopkins Kevin Hopkins £0
Class 41 Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old or over registered with the respective Pure Breed Societies of Welsh Section C & D
1 & Res 11 Ristol Cleopatra Jane Steeples Paul Steeples Jane Steeples £0
2 50 Glebedale Dexter lysha Pitman lysha Pitman lysha Pitman £0
3 32 Starloch Red Robin Cork Cork Cork £0
0 1 Hodni Rex Helen Leather Helen Leather Helen Leather £0
0 41 Starloch Red Robin Fiona Cork Mhairi Fordyce Fiona Cork £0

Class 42 Part Bred or Anglo Arab, stallion, mare or gelding

Class 43 Part Bred or Anglo Arab, stallion, mare or gelding

1&Ch 38 Royale Prince Kris Osborne Abby Corley Kris Osborne £0
2 & Res 6 Bornwell Drago Paula Shenton Paula Shenton Paula Shenton £0
Class 44 P(UK) BLYTHE SPIRIT RIDDEN HACK CHAMPIONSHIP

Class 45 P(UK) HAZELDEN RIDING HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP



Back

Result Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler
number
1&Ch 29 Wimbleball Allegra Kirstie Wright Kirstie Wright
Class 46 P(UK) KEMPLEY RIDDEN COB SUPREME CHAMPIONSHIP
1 & Res 64 Bickerton Blazz Underwood G Isherwood

Class 47 P(UK) WHITTAKERS LORD OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
1 37 Florin Joshua James Hill  Joshua James Hill

Class 48 P(UK) AMATEUR RIDERS RIDING HORSE/HUNTER/COB TYPE CHAMPIONSHIP

1&Ch 37 Florin Joshua James Hill  Joshua James Hill

Class 49 Veteran Ponies not exceeding 138cms

1 & Res 21 Langfield Nightcap Grace Michaelides Bonnie Follows

Class 50 Veteran Ponies exceeding 138cms but not exceeding 153cm

1&Ch 28 Ristol Corrine Eva Frith Eva Frith

Class 51 Open Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein

1&Ch 36 Rosevear Sweet Mystery Newbold Newbold

2 19 Carmaco American Grace Michaelides Hermione Follows
Dream

3 23 Julmar Jenuwin Alexandra Edwards Thomas Edwards

Class 52 Open Mountain & Moorland, Mare or Gelding, 4 year old & over, not exceeding 128cms

1 & Res 59 Nefydd Spri Davies | Harper-Davies

2 20 Thistledown Scots Luck G Michaelides Bonnie Follows

3 36 Rosevear Sweet Mystery Newbold Newbold

4 30 Cayberry Equinox Kirstie Wright Ovnr?gﬁf lle Aston

Class 53 Young Riders Mountain & Moorland, Stallion, Mare or Gelding, 4 year old & over

Exhibitor
Kirstie Wright

Underwood

Kathleen Anne
Yardley

Kathleen Anne
Yardley

Grace Michaelides
Eva Frith

Newbold
Grace Michaelides

Alexandra Edwards

Davies
Grace Michaelides
Newbold

Kirstie Wright

Prize
Amount

£0

£0

£0

£0

£0
£0
£0

£0
£0
£0

£0



Back Prize

Result Horse/Pony Owner Rider/Handler Exhibitor
number Amount
1 35 Josiedene Diane Brereton Amy Baggaley Amy Baggaley £0
2 & Res 28 Ristol Corrine Eva Frith Eva Frith Eva Frith £0
3 65 Embers Rockabella Goldrick Goldrick Goldrick £0
4 53 Rosscon Boy Thing Buzzard D Radford Buzzard £0

Class 54 Registered Mountain and Moorland, Small Breeds 4 years old or over, any sex, registered with the N.C.P.A. to be shown under
saddle

1 4 Dunsmore Rebecca Farley- Rebecca Farley-

Glenmorangie brown brown

Class 55 Registered Mountain and Moorland, Large Breeds 4 years old or over, any sex, registered with the N.C.P.A. to be shown under
saddle

Rebecca Farley-brown £0

1&Ch 8 Balmoral Muick Mrs Danielle Brian Williams Mrs Danielle £0
Thelwell Thelwell

2 & Res 28 Ristol Corrine Eva Frith Eva Frith Eva Frith £0

3 2 Ruwenzori Gilbert Catherine Taylor ~ Catherine Taylor Catherine Taylor  £0

Class 56 Lead Rein or First Ridden, 4 years old or over, mare or gelding, not to exceed 128cms . Riders 12 year old and under, registered
with NCPA

1 36 Rosevear Sweet Mystery Newbold Newbold Newbold £0
2 23 Julmar Jenuwin Alexandra Edwards Thomas Edwards Alexandra Edwards £0
3 30 Cayberry Equinox Kirstie Wright Ovnr?gﬁf lle Aston Kirstie Wright £0

Class 57 Pony or Light Horse, 4 years old or over, any sex, non M&M. registered with the N.C.P.A. to be shown under saddle not
exceeding 148cms..
1 & Ch (Supreme
Ridden)

Class 58 Pony or Light Horse, 4 years old or over, any sex, non M&M. registered with the N.C.P.A. to be shown under saddle, exceeding
148cms.

67 Barkway Fernando Caulfield C Caulfield Caulfield £0



Back
number

Wimbleball Allegra Kirstie Wright

Horse/Pony Owner

Rider/Handler
Kirstie Wright

Class 59 Lead Rein or First Ridden, 4 years old or over, mare or gelding, registered with N.C.P.A

Result
1 & Res 29
1 68
2 58
3 72

Newoak Choir Bay Tunnicliffe
Runshaw Helfydd Nicklin

Hightopps Bridesmaid Came Boyce

Tunnicliffe
Nicklin

A Brooke Came-
Boyce

Exhibitor
Kirstie Wright
Tunnicliffe
Nicklin

Came Boyce

Prize
Amount

£0

£0
£0

£0



